: J 2 74
Approved ;;%;?1ﬁ9a<:4&z =) /ff?ﬁaé

Date

MINUTES OF THE _ HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND SMALL BUSINESS

The meeting was called to order by Lloyd D. Polson at

Chairperson

9:00 a.m./g#. on March 5 186 in room _423-5 _ of the Capitol.

All members were present except:

Committee staff present:
Raney Gilliland, Legislative Research Department
Norman Furse, Revisor of Statutes Office
Mary Jane Holt, Committee Secretary

Conferees appearing before the committee:

Nancy Kantola, Kansas Coop Council

Discussion and possible action on: H.B. 3042-An act concerning the Kansas
State Grain Inspection Department,
relating to fees for department services

Nancy Kantola distributed a fee schedule for cooperative warehouses,
Attachment I. Due to the state of the economy she recommended that it
wouldn't be in the best interest to increase fees.

Raney Gilliland explained to the Committee the bill lists the
annual license fees. The bill states license fees shall not be more
than the amounts shown. The department sets the actual amounts charged
by rules and regulations. He distributed the license fees promolgated
by rules and regulations by the Kansas State Grain Inspection Department,
Attachment IT, which shows the actual license fees being charged. By
changing the rules and regulations additional revenue could be raised.

Sam Reda stated in response to questioning there are 14 full time
examiners in the field. There are five full time employees in the
warehouse division in the office. They are going to have to employ
additional employees due to three examinations in two vears.

Staff informed the Committee the Kansas State Grain Inspection
Department's ending balance for FY 1985 is $2,099,000, and the estimated
ending balance for FY 1987 is $1,219,000. The 1987 budget lists 180
employees. The Senate Ways and Means subcommittee did not recommend
a fee increase. The subcommittee noted in their report that the balances
were declining and urged that expenditures be curbed.

Representative Sallee moved to report H.B. 3042 adversely.
Representative Neufeld seconded the motion.

Representative Solbach made a substitute motion to table H.B. 3042.
Representative Hamm seconded the motion. The motion passed.

Discussion and possible action on H.B. 3043-Authorizing Director of Kansas
State Grain Inspection Department to
levy civil fines for violating statutes
relating to warehouses and grain storage.

Representative Freeman moved to report H.B. 3043 adversely.
Representative Sallee seconded and the motion passed.

The Committee meeting was adjourned at 9:40 a.m.

The next meeting will be Thursday, March 6, 1986 at 9:00 a.m. in
Room 423-S.

Unless specifically noted, the individual remarks recorded herein have not
been transcribed verbatim. Individual remarks as reported herein have not
been submitted to the individuals appearing before the committee for
editing or corrections.

Page 1 of 1



GUEST REGISTER

N > ; 7 ) P
DATE 2/ Jdrc e S, / 4 F&
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND SMALL BUSINESS
ORGANIZATION ADDRESS

NAME

Y. / =

\)—K/z 71 i/(‘ﬂgéi\

7

%/Ké/ﬂ

QCC/Z;Q o o

L= [

oz S
(ol s e

Dot S/,
,ﬂ Pt 2¥/Z%4%Z727/

a4 ‘/

7 Z

P
f&m é"l‘ﬂ

APy L;\ ”
> /

A Vezqe /v/ A Z /' LN/ e

f /\/\Cuf L O

vadrye /Z/Wr//\fﬁjn/)ﬂ«/ A%m )

IC

[\C« S
74

4

L\

N . 7
i 4 {

el Wmuma 0)
(onck LR

(\“(LL/MDV\~+i1%tvffﬁfpﬂﬁb4 <:$fk§$wa”UV\§J

o G5

‘@Wﬂzwﬁm

/Wzmm %,ﬁ LA [ Ao ¥)

/7 / ; D ‘ S //Qi ‘

o{ﬂ’c ,4/.'\,@M//vf/ VR fwﬁ4¢A447 222}/735
> 4Lb¢ﬁ»a¢/ Al e s fedd /ékdga&\
,)7; ;;'}M Nttt VL ppuw = W7 5%
Td rtee A2 A *77% -
i, Fmpesi X 465D 4- WG o
5‘4&%&,\<;\x«(/\v C 30 &7AQ//” ,
Cl\ms W) lson KG EDA Halfehinson.
Qweyeﬂ 7§nkkkw\ A e C&14wus,,@k T e Dl e
S Fusse 3 A
Ai%%aﬁhlézwﬁ;uawn (L£5 V? /&wW/\ Pnaien A Jom o




Andale
Colwich
Furley

Federal

Anthony
Harper
Shook

Federal

Ark City
Ashton

Ashland
Acres
Englewood
Sitka

Current

Atchison
Denton
Lancaster
Riverfront

Winchester (seasonal)

Beattie
Burchard
Frankfort
Liberty
Marietta

875
600
500
875
2,400
1,150

875
875
550
2,300
1,700

525
400
475
400
1,800
700

1,000
650
875
650

3,175

Beloit
Cawker City
Denmark
Glen Elder
Hunter
1 LincolnCente
Scottsville
Solomon Rapids
Tipton
Vesper
Westfall

Current

Bison
Otis
Timken

Current

Bushton
Chase
Frederick

Current

Cairo
Cunningham
WaTlkeck

New
Current

Clay Center
Leonardvilie
Miltonvale

State proposed
1986 Federal Fee

Dodge City
Hanston
Howell
Jetmore

Currently $750 New

r 575

575
350
575
1,500
725

875
550
575
2,000
1,100

450
550
375
1,375
875

Great Bend 875
Boyd 425
ETTinwood 575

1,875

1985 Federal Fee 1,500

Hays 625
Natoma 600
Plainville 625
Toulon 650
Yocemento 625
Zurich 875

4,000
1986 Federal Fee 3,000

Hiawatha 650
Hamlin 400
Powhattan 600
Willis 550

2,200

Osborn 550
Alton 575
Beltlaire 500
Courtland 625
Downs 475
LeBanon 400
Luray 475
Mankato 400
Portis 550

4,550
Current 3,650

Paola 350
Bucyrus 425
Fontana 400
Osawatomie 350
Paola 625

2,150
Current 725
3/05/56 Ao ASK

MM%X L



St. Marys 875
Belvue 600
Topeka 350
Wamego 550

2,375
Current 850

Tampa 600
Burdick 350
Durham 475
Lincolnville 550
Ramona 400

2,375

Garden City  (Federal)

State Cost GC
Charleston

875 Fed. Cost 1,250
875

Deerfield 875
Gano Spur 575
Lowe 475
Pierceville 875
Tennis 875
Wolf 650
6,075
Greenleaf-

Last year - 850

Moundridge-
1,100

Dodge City-
750

109 Co-ops with

Proposed -2,025

2,575

3,625

at Teast one branch



se charged,
mile deter-
ministration
:mendments
ms inspec-
me trip, the
ted.

1e following
services ren-
inder the U.
1ded):

15.00/
per
certificate
ample)  15.00/
per certificate

k sam-

10.00/

per

certificate
sample) 7.00/
per

certificate

11.00/
per hour

T oo 6.00
..... 2.25/
per 1,000
bushels or
fraction thereof
6.00
1.50/

per 1,000
»ushels or fraction
thereof
1.00/

per 1,000
hushels or fraction
thereof
regular/
hourly
rate
regular/
hourly
rate

unt. . . .

ount and
. regular/
hourly
rate

s

FEEs AND CHARGES 25-4-4

Hopper scale per F.G.L.S. test ......... 100.00/  Capacity in Bushels Annual Fee ™,
: plus regular 1t 100,000 ....................... $250.00
hourly rate 100,001 to 150,000 .................. 275.00
on site 150,001 t0 250,000 .................. 300.00
Hopper scale at points where certified 250,001 t0 300,000 .................. 325.00
weights are not issued ............ 100.00/ 300,001 t0 350,000 ...........coo.... 350.00
plus mileage 350,001 to 400,000 .................. 375.00
and subsistence 400,001 to 450,000 .................. 400.00
Mileage charge for special trips by the hop- 450,001 to 500,000 .................. 425.00
per testing scale truck, per mile driven 500,001 to 600,000 .................. 450.00
............ 45 600,001 to 700,000 .................. 475.00
Labor of scale inspector for repair work out- 700,001 to 800,000 .................. 500.00
side regular inspecting or adjusting of 800,001 to 900,000 .................. 525.00
scale ... 11.00/ 900,001 to 1,000,000 ............... L. 550.00
per 1,000,001 to 1,750,000 .. .............. 725.00
hour 1,750,001 to 2,500,000 ................ 850.00
Charge for weigher, by special arrangement, 2,500,001 to 5,000,000 ................ 1,100.00
PET AN . .ttt i 11.00/ 5,000,001 to 7,500,000 . .. ............. 1,350.00
per 7,500,001 to 10,000,000 ............... 1,550.00
hour 10,000,001 to 12,500,000 .............. 1,700.00
(Authorized by K.S.A. 1984 Supp. 34-103a, 12500001 to 15,000000 ... 5/090.00
34-2,100; implementing K.S.A. 1984 Supp. 17,500,001 to 20,000,000 .............. 2150.00
34-103a, 34-251, 34-2,108; effective Jan. 1, Over 20,000,000 bushels .............. add $150

1966; amended Jan. 1, 1967; amended, E-
$8-7, Feb. 20, 1968; amended Jan. 1, 1969;
amended, E-69-7, May 28, 1969; amended
Jan. 1, 1970; amended, E-71-26, June 18,
1971; amended Jan. 1, 1972; amended, E-
72-8, Feb. 26, 1972; amended Jan. 1, 1973;
amended, E-74-27, June 26, 1974;
amended, E-74-61, Sept. 30, 1974; amended
May 1, 1975; amended, E-78-10, March 24,
1977; modified, L. 1978, ch. 448, May 1,
1978; modified, L. 1980, ch. 345, May 1,
1980; amended May 1, 1981; amended May
1, 1982; amended, T-83-20, July 21, 1982;
amended May 1, 1983; amended May 1,
1984; amended May 1, 1985.)

/" 25.4-4. Fees and charges; warehouse

division. (a) The annual fee for each public
warehouse license shall be computed as
\ follows, based on the capacity of that public
arehouse:

105

for each 2,500,000 bushels or fraction

(b) The charge for amending a warehouse
license shall be $50.00.

(c) The charges for each special or re-
quested examination of a warehouse shall

e:

(1) $15.00 per hour for each examiner. A
minimum of four hours shall be charged;

(2) subsistence expenses for each exam-
iner;

(3) mileage expenses. Mileage expenses
shall be charged, per mile driven, at the rate
per mile determined by the secretary of
administration pursuant to K.S.A. 754607 or
amendments thereto. (Authorized by and
implementing K.S.A. 1984 Supp. 34-228;
effective, E-67-18, Sept. 13, 1967; effective
Jan. 1, 1968; amended, E-69-7, May 28,
1969; amended Jan. 1, 1970; amended May
1, 1982; amended May 1, 1985.)

R e

F-d5-86 Ak, ASB

Wvﬂ/ﬂ






